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RESOLVES 

OF 'l'IIE. 

STATE OF MAINE, 

WHICH COMlI1ENCED ON 'l'HE 1"IFTH DAY OF .TANtTARY, AND ENDED ON THE 

'r\VENTX~EIGHTH DAY or FEllaUAR Y', ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT I1tTNDRF,D AN'D TWENTY-FIVE. 

l'UDT,ISHED AGnR/UnI,Y TO THE rrESOLYE OF THE 20TH ilF J'UNF., 1e'l.). 

I'RIN'fEO nv T(lDD AND Si'fITH ........ PRINTERS 1'0 THE ~T!.TF. 

H~-:!5, 



LAND AGENT,-MESSAGE,-SAMUEL Ji', I;lUSSEY, 425 

CHAPTER XLI. 

~ Resolve making eompensation to James Irish, Land Agent. 

Resolved, That thel'e be allowed and paid out of the Tl'easury 
of the State, to James hish, the sum of one thousand dollars and 
ten cents, in full fOl' his services and expenses as Land Agent, 
ending Oll the third day of 1'I'1al'ch next. 

[This Resolve passell February 25, 1825.] 

MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR. 

To the Senate and House of Representatives: 

I lay before the Legislature a copy of the account of Samuel 
'F. Hussey, one of the agents of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, 
for articles flll'nished them fOl' and on account of this State, in 
fulfilment of the existing tl'eaty \~ith said tribe. 

This account has been examined and aliowed by the Council, 
agl'eeably to the provisions of the law nndel' which said agent 
vv,as appointed, but has not been paid from the Treasury, as the 
last Legislature omitted to make the appropriation necessary to 
meet this expenditure. Supposing the omission to have been 
accidental, and considering it to bp my duty to cause all the terms 
and conditions of said treaty to be cal'l;ied into fuII effect, I di­
rected the agent to pI'ocme, on my own responsibility, such sum 
of money as might be necessary to purchase all the articles stip­
ulated by the treaty to be delivered to said Indians in the month 
of Octobel' annually, limiting the amount to twehe hundred dol. 
lars, that being the Sll m appropl'iated for the like purpose the 
pl'rceding year. A copy of my instructions to the agent is here­
with communicated. 

ALBION K. PARRIS. 
eOUNCIL CHAMBER, ~ 

JANUARY 20, 1825, S 

CHAPTER XLII. 

Resolve ill favor of Samuel F. Hnssey. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the TI'easUl'Y 
'of this State, to Samuel F. Hussey, one of the agents of the Pe~ 
Ilobscot h'ibe of Indians} the sum of twelve huudred.and five dol" 


